

Public Works Commission 2022 Resolution Log

Resolution No.	Date Approved	Subject	Summary
2022-0001	8/19/2022	Public Works Regular Calendar	Regular Meetings of Public Works Commission will be posted on-line and notice for all meetings will be posted accordance with public meeting laws.
2022-0002	8/19/2022	Public Works Hybrid Meeting	The Commission Secretary of the San Francisco Public Works Commission is directed to place a resolution on the agenda of a future meeting of the Commission within the next 30 days.
2022-0003	9/2/2022	Contract Approval Delegation	Public Works Commission approved the Director of Public Works the authority to approve certain contracts and contract amendments within certain limits.
2022-0004	9/2/2022	Competitive Process Communications Policy	Public Works Commission requests the Public Works Director to implement this Policy through competitive solicitation documents and other administrative measures as appropriate.
2022-0005	9/16/2022	Public Works Hybrid Meeting	The Commission Secretary of the San Francisco Public Works Commission is directed to place a resolution on the agenda of a future meeting of the Commission within the next 30 days.
2022-0006	9/16/2022	Resolution Hybrid Meeting	The Commission Secretary of the San Francisco Public Works Commission is directed to place a resolution on the agenda of a future meeting of the Commission within the next 30 days.

Public Works Commission 2022 Resolution Log

Resolution No.	Date Approved	Subject	Summary
2022-0008	11/4/2022	Resolution Contract Award 911 Call Center Renovation	Public Works Commission approves the award of Contract #1000027188, 911 Call Center Renovation-ESEB Bond 2020, in the amount of \$3,395,000 with a duration of 360 consecutive calendar days to achieve final construction completion, to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder, Buhler Commercial.
2022-0009	11/14/2022	Resolution General As Needed G13 Sidewalk Inspection and Repair Prg. contract Mod.	Public Works Commission hereby authorizes the Director of Public Works to approve modifications to the contract for a total contract amount of up to \$4,033,027.50 and a total contract duration of up to 1,613 calendar days.
2022-0010	11/14/2022	Resolution Findings Hybrid Meeting	Commission Secretary of the San Francisco Public Works Commission is directed to place a resolution substantially similar to this resolution on the agenda of a future meeting of the Commission within the next 30 days.
2022-0011	11/14/2022	Resolution Upper Market Corridor Safety Contract Modification	Public Works Commission authorizes the Director to approve future modifications to the contract for a total contract duration of up to 664 consecutive calendar days.
2022-0012	11/14/2022	Resolution Project and Construction Management Software Contract Award	Public Works Commission hereby awards the Project and Construction Management System Software Contract to InnoActive Group in the amount of \$3,467,092 for 1,825 consecutive calendar days to implement a project management information system and to provide hosted services for unlimited users for the duration of contract with option to extend up to additional five years.

Public Works Commission 2022 Resolution Log

Resolution No.	Date Approved	Subject	Summary
2022-0013	11/14/2022	Resolution Traffic and Forensic Services Division contract modification	Public Works Commission hereby approves an increase to the contract duration by 224 consecutive calendar days for Construction Manager/General Contractor contract, Traffic Company and Forensic Services Division for the San Francisco Police Department, with Clark Construction Group - California, LP.
2022-0014	12/2/2022	Resolution Contract Modification As-Need Project Controls Construction Management	Public Works Commission hereby approved Modification No. 2, an increase to the not-to-exceed Contract Amount by \$1,500,000 for As-Needed Project Controls & Construction Management Services No. 1, with CPM-Salimi, Joint Venture.
2022-0015	12/2/2022	Resolution Contract Modification As-Need Project Controls Construction Management 24507	Public Works Commission hereby approved an increase to the not-to-exceed Contract Amount by \$1,500,000 for As-Needed Project Controls & Construction Management Services No. 1, with Environment & Construction Solutions, Inc. (ECS).
2022-0016	12/2/2022	Resolution Contract Modification As Needed Project Contrals Construction Management 24508	Public Works Commission hereby approved an increase to the not-to-exceed (NTE) Contract Amount by \$1,500,000 for As-Needed Project Controls & Construction Management Services No. I, with TMI - CMP, Joint Venture.
2022-0017	12/2/2022	Resolution Contract Modification As Needed Mechanical Engineering 17179	Commission hereby approved an increase to the not-to-exceed Contract Amount by \$400,000 for As-Needed Mechanical Engineering Services No. 2, with GHD, Inc.

Public Works Commission 2022 Resolution Log

Resolution No.	Date Approved	Subject	Summary
2022-0018	12/2/2022	Resolution Contract Mod As Needed Cost Estimating 22950	Commission hereby approved an increase to the not-to-exceed Contract Amount by \$500,000 for As-Needed Cost Estimating Services No. 4, with M. Lee Corporation.
2022-0019	12/2/2022	Resolution Contract Mod As Needed Cost Estimating 22952	Public Works Commission hereby approved an increase to the not-to-exceed Contract Amount by \$500,000 for As-Needed Cost Estimating Services No.4, with Saylor Consulting Group.
2022-0020	12/2/2022	Resolution Contract Mod As Needed Electrical Engineering 13591	Public Works Commission hereby approved an increase to the not-to-exceed Contract Amount by \$500,000 for As-Needed Electrical Engineering Services No.2, with AAES, Inc..
2022-0021	12/2/2022	Resolution Contract Mod As Needed Electrical Engineering 16279	Public Works Commission hereby approved an increase to the not-to-exceed Contract Amount by \$500,000 for As-Needed Electrical Engineering Services No.2, with GHD, Inc..
2022-0022	12/2/2022	Resolution Contract Mod As Needed Special Inspection Testing 21329	Public Works Commission hereby approves an increase to the not-to-exceed Contract Amount by \$500,000 for As-Needed Special Inspection and Testing Services No. 3, with Smith-Emery San Francisco.
2022-0023	12/2/2022	Resolution Contract Mod As Needed Environmental Consulting 17852	Public Commission hereby approves an increase to the not-to-exceed Contract Amount by \$450,000 for As-Needed Environmental Consulting Services, with SCA Environmental, Inc.
2022-0024	12/2/2022	Resolution Contract Award City Hall Elevator Modernization 2022	Commission hereby approves the award of Contract #1000027204 San Francisco City Hall Elevator Modernization, in the amount of \$2,153,200, with a duration of 550 consecutive calendar days to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder, CLW Builders, Inc.

Public Works Commission 2022 Resolution Log

Resolution No.	Date Approved	Subject	Summary
2022-0025	12/2/2022	Resolution Contract Award Mission Branch Library Renovation	Public Works Commission hereby awarded Public Works Construction Contract, Mission Branch Library Renovation in the amount of \$23,020,000 for 730 consecutive calendar days to S.J. Amoroso Construction Co., LLC, to perform the complete renovation and expansion of the Mission Branch Library
2022-0026	12/2/2022	Resolution Contract Award As Needed Architectural Services	Public Works Commission hereby awarded Public Works Professional Services Contract, As-Needed Architectural Services for Health Facilities No. 3, in the amount of \$2,000,000.00, with a contract duration of 1,825 calendar days to Perkins Eastman Architects
2022-0027	12/2/2022	Resolution Commission Rules of Order	That a copy of the adopted Rules of Order will be posted on-line and will be made available to the public.
2022-0028	12/16/2022	Resolution 2022-0028 Contract Mod SFGH Building 5	Public Works Commission hereby approved Modification No. 7 to the SFGH Building 5 Seismic Retrofit Contract with SOHA Engineers to increase the not-to-exceed (NTE) Contract Amount by \$300,000 for a new not-to-exceed amount of \$2,530,818, and to retroactively extend the contract duration by 1,463 days for a new total duration of 3,484 days
2022-0029	12/16/2022	Resolution 2022-0029 Contract Award Fire Stations 37 and 44 generator replacements	Commission hereby approved the negotiation with the sole bidder, BBJ Electric and awarded the Fire Station 37 and 44 Generator Replacements Contract (Sourcing ID: 0000006601) to BBJ Electric in the amount of \$1,620,324 and a contract duration of 455 calendar days, and authorizes a \$162,032 contingency.

Public Works Commission 2022 Resolution Log

Resolution No.	Date Approved	Subject	Summary
2022-0030	12/16/2022	Resolution Findings for Hybrid Meetings	Commission Secretary of the San Francisco Public Works Commission is directed to place a resolution substantially similar to this resolution on the agenda of a future meeting of the Commission within the next 30 days.
2022-0031	12/16/2022	Resolution Contract Modification Page Street Neighborhood	Public Works Commission approved an increase of \$301,566.90 to the original contract cost contingency of \$150,783.45 and an increase of 161 calendar days to the original contract duration contingency of 18 calendar days for the Page Street Neighborhood Project, contract with Michael O'Shaughnessy Construction Inc. and authorized the Director of Public Works to approve future modifications to the contract for a total contract cost of up to \$1,960,184.85 and a total contract duration of up to 568 consecutive calendar days.
2022-0032	12/16/2022	Resolution 2022-0032 Contract Modification Chin School Safe Route	The Public Works Commission found that the Project would not cause new significant impacts or a substantial increase in the severity of the FMND. No changes have occurred in the BSP adoption of the new information has emerged that would materially change the analysis or conclusions set forth in the FMND. That in compliance with Chapter 31 of the San Francisco Administrative Code. The Public Works Commission adopted as its own the CEQA and there is no substantial could have a significant effect on the environment. The Public Works Commission approved an increase of \$238,635.20 to the contract cost contingency for the John Yehall Chin School Safe Routes to School Project contract with R&S Construction Management, Inc. and authorized the Director of Public Works to approve future modifications to the contract for a total contract cost of up to \$3,102,257.60.

Public Works Commission 2022 Resolution Log

Resolution No.	Date Approved	Subject	Summary
2022-0033	12/16/2022	Resolution 2022-0033 Contract Modification Hunters Point Building 101	Public Works Commission hereby approved an increase of \$324,925.63 to the contract cost contingency and an increase of 233 calendar days to the contract duration contingency to Contract No. 1000015270, Hunters Point Building 101 Renovation Project with the Arana Group Inc.; and be it further and authorized the Director of Public Works to approve modifications to the contract for a total contract amount of up to \$4,224,033.20 and a total contract duration of up to 699 calendar day.
2022-0034	12/16/2022	Public Works Commission 2023 Calendar of Regular Meetings	The San Francisco Public Works Commission establishes the January 2022 through December 2023 Public Works Commission meeting schedule to be held on the first and third Friday of the month, beginning at 9:30 a.m.; and the schedule of regular meetings of the San Francisco Public Works Commission will be posted on-line and notice for all meetings will be posted in accordance with public meeting laws.